
2

N N
S S
E E
W W

2 5 2 5
1 N None E 12  480 E 12  480 — — — —
2 E NS S 9  100 S 9  100 — — — —
3 S EW N 9 110  E 8  120 230  6  
4 W Both W 9  140 E 7  90  50  2
5 N NS S 10 630  S 10 630  — — — —
6 E EW W 9 100  W 9  140 240  6  
7 S Both N 8 110  E 10  130 240  6  
8 W None W 12  480 W 10  420  60  2
9 N EW N 12 420  N 12 990   570  11

10 E Both S 12 1440  S 13 2220   780  13
11 S None N 11 450  N 12 480   30  1
12 W NS W 10 50  E 10 100   50  2
13 N Both N 8 110  N 5  200 310  7  
14 E None N 11 460  S 10 430  30  1  
15 S NS W 9 50  W 9 50  — — — —
16 W EW W 7  80 W 7  80 — — — —

26 : 31
:

26 : 31

2
26

14
(Captain Signature)

Date: 25/8/2007

SECTION TABLE

EW NET Score IMPs

1
Contract D T NSD T NS EWBD D Vul Contract

1
楊小光 Yang Xiao Guang Ivan Leung

A馬智威 Ma Zhiwei Abby Chiu
Jacky Ip 李思東 Li Sidong
Sunny Mo 譚堅 Tian Jian

珠江隊 Pearl River vs 5 什菜火鍋 Vegetable Hotpot

Sub-Total:

**** BANNER ****

ROUND OPEN ROOM CLOSED ROOM

Guangzhou-HK-Macau Interport 2007

VP 16

珠江隊 Pearl River vs 5

(Captain Signature)

4♥
4♥

IMP 31
什菜火鍋 Vegetable Hotpot

Total:
Adj:

2♦
2♥
3NT
4♠

4♥
5♣
2♥
3NT
4♥

2♠
3♣
4♥

2♠
4♥
5♣
6NT

4♥
2NT
1NT
3NT

1♥

1NT
3NT
4♥
1♥

6NT
7NT
4♥
6♦

Section A - Round 1

5♥

Designed by Kelvin Yim  [hkcba@kelvinyim.com] 25/8/2007 16:53
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1

N N
S S
E E
W W

1 4 1 4
1 N None E 12  480 E 12  480 — — — —
2 E NS S 10 620  W 7 500  120  3  
3 S EW E 9  110 E 7  90  20  1
4 W Both E 10  170 E 10  180 10  0  
5 N NS S 9 600  N 10  100 700  12  
6 E EW S 8  100 W 9  140 40  1  
7 S Both W 10  130 W 10  630 500  11  
8 W None W 12  480 W 12  480 — — — —
9 N EW N 13 940  S 12 490  450  10  

10 E Both N 13 1460  S 12 1440  20  1  
11 S None N 11 450  N 10 420  30  1  
12 W NS N 8  500 E 11 50   550  11
13 N Both N 8 110  N 7  100 210  5  
14 E None N 11 460  N 11 460  — — — —
15 S NS W 10  420 W 9 50   470  10
16 W EW E 10  130 W 9  150 20  1  

45 : 22
:

45 : 22

1
45

20

3NT
6NT
4♥
6♦

Section A - Round 1

4♥

2♥
3NT
4♥
1NT

4♥
4♠ X
1NT
1NT
5♦
2♠
3NT
4♥

2♦

4♥
4♥ X
2♥
3NT

3♣
4♥
6♣
6♠

3♣
3♥
3NT
4♣

4♥
4♥

IMP 22
Macau Team A

Total:
Adj:

VP 10

廣州隊 Guangzhou vs 4

(Captain Signature)

Sub-Total:

**** BANNER ****

ROUND OPEN ROOM CLOSED ROOM

Guangzhou-HK-Macau Interport 2007

廣州隊 Guangzhou vs 4 Macau Team A

1
何偉煒 He Weiwei Peng Guiping

A黎永傳 Li Yongchuan Tsang Yeuk Chow
A. P. Rosario 劉松 Liu Song
Vincent Lee 樓興成 Lou Xingcheng

BD D Vul Contract D T NS EW Contract D T NS EW NET Score IMPs

2

(Captain Signature)

Date: 25/8/2007

SECTION TABLE

Designed by Kelvin Yim  [hkcba@kelvinyim.com] 25/8/2007 16:53
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3

N N
S S
E E
W W

3 6 3 6
1 N None E 12  480 E 11  450  30  1
2 E NS S 9  100 N 9 600   700  12
3 S EW E 9 100  E 7 200   100  3
4 W Both E 9  140 W 8  110  30  1
5 N NS S 10 180  S 11 210   30  1
6 E EW E 10  620 W 9 100   720  12
7 S Both W 8 100  N 8 110   10  0
8 W None W 11  450 W 11  450 — — — —
9 N EW S 12 490  N 13 940   450  10

10 E Both S 12 1440  S 12 1440  — — — —
11 S None N 10 420  N 11 450   30  1
12 W NS E 10 100  W 8 50  50  2  
13 N Both S 8 110  W 5 300   190  5
14 E None N 11 460  N 11 460  — — — —
15 S NS E 10  420 W 9  140  280  7
16 W EW W 8  120 W 7  80  40  1

2 : 54
:

2 : 54

3
2

4

6♣
6NT
4♥
3NT

Section A - Round 1

4♥

2NT
3NT
2♥
1♥

4♥
3NT
3NT
2♥
2NT
4♠
2♠
4♥

1NT

4♥
6♣
2♥
3NT

3NT
4♥
5NT
6NT

4♣
3♥
2NT
4♠

4♥
4♥

IMP 54
Bauhinia

Total:
Adj:

VP 25

Macau Team B vs 6

(Captain Signature)

Sub-Total:

**** BANNER ****

ROUND OPEN ROOM CLOSED ROOM

Guangzhou-HK-Macau Interport 2007

Macau Team B vs 6 Bauhinia

1
Wang Wen L. T. Pang

AWu Zhen Hua Ringo Lee
David Chan Lam Mang
Anthony Ching Kai Gang

BD D Vul Contract D T NS EW Contract D T NS EW NET Score IMPs

3

(Captain Signature)

Date: 25/8/2007

SECTION TABLE

Designed by Kelvin Yim  [hkcba@kelvinyim.com] 25/8/2007 16:53
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